
Satara Maratha vidya prasarak samaj’s 

Arts & Commerce College ,Satara 

ANALYSIS OF TECHERS EVALUATION BY STUDENT  (B.COM ) 

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS: 40 

Q1) UNDERSTANDING OF THE SUBJECT BY TECHER 

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY POOR NO 
RESPONSE 

NO.OF 
RESPONDENTS 

30 6 4 ---- ------ 

PERCENTAGE 75 15 10 ---- ------ 

 

Q2) QUALITY OF THE COMMUNICATION SKILL OF THE TEACHER 

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY POOR NO 
RESPONSE 

NO.OF 
RESPONDENTS 

24 10 6 ---- ------ 

PERCENTAGE 60 25 15 ---- ------ 

 

Q3) CLASS CONTROL OF THE TEACHER 

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY POOR NO 
RESPONSE 

NO.OF 
RESPONDENTS 

26 10 4 ---- ------ 

PERCENTAGE 65 25 10 ---- ------ 

 

Q4) PUNCTUATING OF THE TEACHER 

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY POOR NO 
RESPONSE 

NO.OF 
RESPONDENTS 

34 6 ------- ---- ------ 

PERCENTAGE 85 15 ------- ---- ------ 

 



Q5) SYLLABUS COMPLETION BY THE TEACHER 

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY POOR NO 
RESPONSE 

NO.OF 
RESPONDENTS 

36 4 ----- ---- ------ 

PERCENTAGE 90 10 ------ ---- ------ 

 

Q6) USE OF THE TEACHING AIDS BY THE TEACHER 

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY POOR NO 
RESPONSE 

NO.OF 
RESPONDENTS 

36 4 ------- ---- ------ 

PERCENTAGE 90 10 ------- ---- ------ 

 

Q7) MOTIVATION BY THE TEACHER 

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY POOR NO 
RESPONSE 

NO.OF 
RESPONDENTS 

36 4 ----- ---- ------ 

PERCENTAGE 90 10 ------ ---- ------ 

 

Q8) AVALABILITY OF LEARING MATERIAL 

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY POOR NO 
RESPONSE 

NO.OF 
RESPONDENTS 

34 6 ------- ---- ------ 

PERCENTAGE 85 15 ------- ----- ------ 

 

 

 



Satara Maratha vidya prasarak samaj’s 

Arts & Commerce College ,Satara 

ANALYSIS OF TECHERS EVALUATION BY STUDENT  (B.A. ) 

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS: 60 

Q1) UNDERSTANDING OF THE SUBJECT BY TECHER 

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY POOR NO 
RESPONSE 

NO.OF 
RESPONDENTS 

49 10 1 ---- ------ 

PERCENTAGE 82 17 0.16 ---- ------ 

 

Q2) QUALITY OF THE COMMUNICATION SKILL OF THE TEACHER 

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY POOR NO 
RESPONSE 

NO.OF 
RESPONDENTS 

51 7 2 ---- ------ 

PERCENTAGE 85 11 3.33 ---- ------ 

 

Q3) CLASS CONTROL OF THE TEACHER 

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY POOR NO 
RESPONSE 

NO.OF 
RESPONDENTS 

47 10 3 ---- ------ 

PERCENTAGE 78 17 5 ---- ------ 

 

Q4) PUNCTUATING OF THE TEACHER 

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY POOR NO 
RESPONSE 

NO.OF 
RESPONDENTS 

51 7 2 ---- ------ 

PERCENTAGE 85 11 3.33 ---- ------ 

 



Q5) SYLLABUS COMPLETION BY THE TEACHER 

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY POOR NO 
RESPONSE 

NO.OF 
RESPONDENTS 

47 10 3 ---- ------ 

PERCENTAGE 78 17 5 ---- ------ 

 

Q6) USE OF THE TEACHING AIDS BY THE TEACHER 

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY POOR NO 
RESPONSE 

NO.OF 
RESPONDENTS 

54 4 2 ---- ------ 

PERCENTAGE 93 6.6 3.33 ---- ------ 

 

Q7) MOTIVATION BY THE TEACHER 

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY POOR NO 
RESPONSE 

NO.OF 
RESPONDENTS 

54 4 2 ---- ------ 

PERCENTAGE 93 6.6 3.33 ---- ------ 

 

Q8) AVALABILITY OF LEARING MATERIAL 

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY POOR NO 
RESPONSE 

NO.OF 
RESPONDENTS 

54 8 ---- ---- ------ 

PERCENTAGE 93 13 ---- ----- ------ 

 

 

 



ANALYSIS OF ALUMNI FEEDBACK FORM 

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS=40 

Q.1) HOW IS THE EDUCATIONAL ENVIRONMENT OF OUR COLLEGE? 

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY POOR NO 
RESPONSE 

NO.OF 
RESPONDENTS 

29 9 2 ---- 0 

PERCENTAGE 72-5 22.5 5 ----- 0 

Q.2) WHAT DO YOU THINK ABOUT THE INFRASRUCTURE AND ADMINISRATIVE SUPPORT OF 

OUR COLLEGE? 

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY POOR NO 
RESPONSE 

NO.OF 
RESPONDENTS 

12 26 2 ---- ------ 

PERCENTAGE 30 65 0.5 ----- ------ 

Q.3) WHAT IS YOUR OPINION ABOUT THE FACULTY OF THE COLLEGE? 

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY POOR NO 
RESPONSE 

NO.OF 
RESPONDENTS 

17 15 7 ---- 1 

PERCENTAGE 42.5 37.5 17.5 ----- 0.25 

 

Q.4) YOUR OPINION ABOUT FEE SRTUCTURE OF THE COLLEGE? 

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY POOR NO 
RESPONSE 

NO.OF 
RESPONDENTS 

9 21 9 ---- 1 

PERCENTAGE 22.5 52.5 22.5 ----- 0.25 

 

Q.5) HOW IS THE QUALITY OF THE SUPPORT MATERIAL ACCORDING TO YOUR OPINION? 

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY POOR NO 
RESPONSE 

NO.OF 
RESPONDENTS 

16 15 8 ---- 1 

PERCENTAGE 40 37.5 0.2 ----- 0.25 



 

Q.6) WHAT DO YOU THINK ABOUT TRAINING AND PLACEMENT PROGRAMME IN YOUR 

COLLEGE? 

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY POOR NO 
RESPONSE 

NO.OF 
RESPONDENTS 

13 20 4 ---- 3 

PERCENTAGE 32.5 50 10 ----- 7.5 

 

Q.7) HOW ARE THE FACILITIES PROVIDE BY IN OUR COLLEGE? 

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY POOR NO 
RESPONSE 

NO.OF 
RESPONDENTS 

14 12 4 2 4 

PERCENTAGE 35 30 10 5 10 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



ANALYSIS OF PARENTS FEEDBACK 

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS=100 

Q.1) HOW IS THE EDUCATIONAL ENVIRONMENT OF OUR COLLEGE? 

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY POOR NO 
RESPONSE 

NO.OF 
RESPONDENTS 

62 35 2 ---- 1 

PERCENTAGE 62 35 2  1 

 

Q.2) WHAT DO YOU THINK ABOUT THE INFRASRUCTURE AND ADMINISRATIVE SUPPORT OF 

OUR COLLEGE? 

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY POOR NO 
RESPONSE 

NO.OF 
RESPONDENTS 

21 66 12 ---- 1 

PERCENTAGE 21 66 12 ---- 1 

 

Q.3) WHAT IS YOUR OPINION ABOUT THE FACULTY OF THE COLLEGE? 

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY POOR NO 
RESPONSE 

NO.OF 
RESPONDENTS 

33 52 12 ---- 3 

PERCENTAGE 33 52 12 ---- 3 

 

Q.4) YOUR OPINION ABOUT FEE SRTUCTURE OF THE COLLEGE? 

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY POOR NO 
RESPONSE 

NO.OF 
RESPONDENTS 

22 46 29 3 ---- 

PERCENTAGE 22 46 29 3 ---- 

 

 

 



Q.5) HOW IS THE QUALITY OF THE SUPPORT MATERIAL ACCORDING TO YOUR OPINION? 

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY POOR NO 
RESPONSE 

NO.OF 
RESPONDENTS 

22 59 14 1 4 

PERCENTAGE 22 59 14 1 4 

 

Q.6) WHAT DO YOU THINK ABOUT TRAINING AND PLACEMENT PROGRAMME IN YOUR 

COLLEGE? 

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY POOR NO 
RESPONSE 

NO.OF 
RESPONDENTS 

34 50 15 1  

PERCENTAGE 22 59 14 1  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

ANALYSIS OF STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM 

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS:200 

Q1) DEPTH OF CURRICULUM 

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY POOR NO 
RESPONSE 

NO.OF 
RESPONDENTS 

106 84 6 ----- 4 

PERCENTAGE 53 42 3 ----- 2- 

 

Q2) SCOPE OF CURRICULUM 

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY POOR NO 
RESPONSE 

NO.OF 
RESPONDENTS 

74 94 28  4 

PERCENTAGE 37 47 14 ----- 2 

 

Q3) RELIABILITY OF CURRICULUM WITH EXISTING LIFE STYLE 

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY POOR NO 
RESPONSE 

NO.OF 
RESPONDENTS 

78 94 28 ----- ---- 

PERCENTAGE 39 47 14 ----- --- 

 

Q4) LEARNING VALUE OF CURRICULUM 

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY POOR NO 
RESPONSE 

NO.OF 
RESPONDENTS 

96 98 6 ---- ----- 

PERCENTAGE 48 49 3 ---- ----- 



 

 

 

Q5) APPROPRIATENESS OF REFERENCE BOOKS AND THEIR UTILITY IN CURRICULUM 

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY POOR NO 
RESPONSE 

NO.OF 
RESPONDENTS 

96 88 16 ---- ----- 

PERCENTAGE 48 44 8 ---- ----- 

 

Q6) BENEFIT OF OTHER STUDY RELATED MATERIAL AVIALABLE 

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY POOR NO 
RESPONSE 

NO.OF 
RESPONDENTS 

68 96 34 1 1 

PERCENTAGE 34 38 17 1 1 

 

Q7) EFFECTS TO BE TAKEN BY THE STUDENTS TO LEARN THE SYLLABUS 

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY POOR NO 
RESPONSE 

NO.OF 
RESPONDENTS 

96 88 16 ---- ----- 

PERCENTAGE 48 44 8 ---- ----- 

 

Q8) OVERALL EVALUATION OF CURRICULUM 

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY POOR NO 
RESPONSE 

NO.OF 
RESPONDENTS 

68 94 36 1 1 

PERCENTAGE 34 38 17 1 1 

 



 



 


